AT itin - slow

databook site date mi diff [totmi  |mi2go  |% gone real date [real place data miles|day's hike [total hike
0|amicalola (8.1) 1-Apr 0 0| 21551 100
2.5|stover creek s 2-Apr 25 25| 21526 0
7.6 lhawk mt s 3-Apr 5.1 7.6] 21475 0
16.1|gooch gap s 4-Apr 8.5 16.1 2139 1|suches ga 30572
28.3|blood mt s 5-Apr 12.2 28.3] 2126.8 1 5-Apr springer 0.2 8.3 0.2
41.3]lowgap s 6-Apr 13 413 21138 2 6-Apr hawk mt 7.6 7.4 7.6
51.3 |rocky mt stream 7-Apr 10 51.3] 2103.8 2 7-Apr|gooch gap 16.1 8.5 16.1
63.3|deepgap s 8-Apr 12 63.3| 2091.8 3 8-Apr|blood mt 28.3 12.2 28.3
73.4rich cove camp 9-Apr 10.1 73.4| 2081.7 3 9-Apr |low gap 41.3 13 41.3
83.2|standing indian s, N 10-Apr 9.8 83.2] 2071.9 4 10-Apr blue mt 48.5 7.2 48.5
97.7 |big spring s 11-Apr 14.5 97.7| 2057.4 5 11-Apr tray mt 56.2 7.7 56.2
110.5siler bald s 12-Apr 12.8] 110.5| 2044.6 5 12-Apr|dick's creek gap 66.8 10.6 66.8
124.8 |rocky bald camp 13-Apr 14.3| 124.8) 2030.3 6 13-Apr|muskrat creek 78.4 11.6 78.4
141 fras gap s 14-Apr 16.2 141 20141 7 14-Apr|carter gap 90.9 125 90.9
157.1|cable gap s 15-Apr 16.1] 157.1 1998 7|fontana dam nc 28733 15-Apr|rock gap 103 12.1 103
9.8|mollies ridge s 16-Apr 171 174.2| 1980.9 8 16-Apr|wayah bald campsite 117.3 14.3 117.3
28.4|double spring gap s 17-Apr 18.6| 192.8| 1962.3 9 17-Apr|A. Rufus morgan 133.3 16 133.3
28.4|double spring gap s 18-Apr 0| 192.8] 1962.3 9 18-Apr noc 134.1 0.8 134.1
49.6 |pecks corner s 19-Apr 21.2 214 194141 10 19-Apr fras gap 141 6.9 141
69.6|davenport gap s 20-Apr 20 234] 19211 11 20-Apr|cable gap | 157.1| 16.1] 157.1]
80.1|deep gap s 21-Apr 10.5| 2445 1910.6 11 21-Apr fontana dam 163.7 6.6 163.7
102.7 |deer park mt s 22-Apr 22.6| 267.1 1888 12 22-Apr|mollies ridge 9.8 10.5 174.2
116.9|spring mt s 23-Apr 14.2| 281.3 1873.8 13|hot springs, nc 28743 23-Apr |derrick knob 21.2 1.4 185.6
132.2]jerry cabin s 24-Apr 15.3| 296.6| 1858.5 14 24-Apr |icewater springs 42.2 21 206.6
146.8 |hogback ridge s 25-Apr 14.6| 311.2| 1843.9 14 25-Apr |tri-corner knob 54.8 12.6 219.2
166.5|no business knob s 26-Apr 19.7| 330.9| 1824.2 15 26-Apr cosby knob 62.5 7.7 226.9
184.3|deep gap 27-Apr 17.8| 348.7| 1806.4 16 27-Apr |Mt. Mamas 70.5 8 234.9
202.7 [roan high knob s 28-Apr 18.4] 367.1 1788 17 28-Apr|max patch 86.5 16 250.9
214.4|doll flats 29-Apr 11.7| 3788 1776.3 18|elk park nc 28622 29-Apr |Hot Springs 105.9 19.4 270.3
214.4 |doll flats 30-Apr 0| 378.8] 1776.3 18 30-Apr Hot Springs 105.9 0 270.3
230.6 |moreland gap s 1-May 16.2 395 1760.1 18 1-May |Spring Mt 116.9 1 281.3
253.1 [vandeventer s 2-May 225 417.5| 1737.6 19 2-May |Jerry Cabin 132.2 15.3 296.6
267.8 |double springs s 3-May 14.7| 4322 17229 20 3-May |Hogback Ridge 146.8 14.6 311.2
286|damascus va 4-May 18.2| 4504 1704.7 21|damascus va 24236 4-May [Bald Mt 156.4 9.6 320.8
20.6 |whiterock mt 5-May 20.6 471 1684.1 22 5-May |[Erwin, TN 172.2 15.8 336.6
39]old orchard s 6-May 18.4| 489.4| 1665.7 23 6-May Curley Maple Gap 176.4 4.2 340.8
53.2|Trimpi s 7-May 14.2| 503.6 1651.5 23 7-May |Clyde Smith 197.3 20.9 361.7
70.8|Chatfield s 8-May 17.6] 521.2| 1633.9 24 8-May |Overmountain 208.7 1.4 373.1 |great B-day
89 |knot maul branch s 9-May 18.2] 539.4| 16157 25 9-May |Elk Park 217 8.3 381.4
107.8]jenkins s 10-May 18.8| 558.2| 1596.9 26 10-May [Moreland Gap 230.6 13.6 395
122.1 [helveys mill s 11-May 14.3| 5725| 1582.6 27 11-May |Watauga Lake 246.8 16.2 411.2
144.9 |wapiti s 12-May 22.8| 595.3] 1559.8 28 12-May [Holston Mt Trail 267.8 21 432.2
160.4|spring, angels rest 13-May 15.5| 610.8] 1544.3 28|pearisburg va 24134 13-May |Damascus 286 18.2 450.4|Trail Days
16.6 |pine swamp ridge 14-May 17.8]| 628.6] 1526.5 29 14-May Damascus 0 0 450.4
36.9|laural creek s 15-May 20.3| 648.9| 1506.2 30 |home 15-May Feathercamp Branch 5.6 5.6 456
36.9|home 16-May 0| 648.9| 1506.2 30 16-May |Deep Gap 25.6 20 476
36.9|home 17-May 0| 648.9| 1506.2 30 17-May |Iron Mountain 42.7| 171 493.1
46.6 |sinking creek mt 18-May 9.7| 658.6| 1496.5 31 18-May |Brushy Mtn/Mt Rogers 63.8 211 514.2
58.9 |pickle branch s 19-May 12.3] 670.9] 1484.2 31 19-May |Davis Path 78 14.2 528.4
75|campbell s 20-May 16.1 687| 1468.1 32 20-May |Lynn Camp Mtn 90.9 12.9 541.3 |great camping
95.4 [fullhardt knob s 21-May 20.4| 707.4| 14477 33 21-May |Jenkins Shelter 107.8 16.9 558.2
114.7 |cove mt s 22-May 19.3| 726.7| 1428.4 34 22-May |Bland 119.8 12 570.2fire
131.5 [thunder hill s 23-May 16.8| 743.5 1411.6 34 23-May |Va 607 134.7 14.9 585.1
148.8 |johns hollow s 24-May 17.3] 760.8] 1394.3 35 24-May |Sugar Run/ Woodshole 1511 16.4 601.5 |wonderful Tillie/Highpockets
166.4 |brown mt creek s 25-May 17.6| 778.4| 1376.7 36 25-May |Pearisburg 161.1 10 611.5
181.8|seeley-woodworth s|  26-May 15.4| 793.8] 1361.3 37 26-May Home 0 0.5 612
202.2|maupin field s 27-May 20.4| 814.2| 1340.9 38|tyro va 22976 27-May Home 0 0 612 boomers
202.2|maupin field s 28-May 0| 814.2] 1340.9 38 28-May |Stoney Creek 19.4 19.4 631.4 |slack
220.4 |waynesboro 29-May 18.2] 832.4| 13227 39 29-May |War Spur 30.9 1.5 642.9 |slack
20.1 |blackrock hut 30-May 20.1] 852.5| 1302.6 40 30-May |Niday 49 18.1 661
41.5 |hightop hut 31-May 21.4| 8739 1281.2 41 31-May |Catawba 70.8 21.8 682.8
44.9|rt 33 1-Jun 3.4| 877.3] 12778 41 |drew & bery! 1-Jun |Lamberts Meadow 81 10.2 693|Great day
54 |bearfence mt hut 2-Jun 9.1 886.4| 1268.7 4 2-Jun|Cloverdale 90.4 9.4 702.4 HoJo's
72|Stony Man mt over 3-Jun 18| 904.4| 1250.7 42 3-Jun|Bobblets Gap 109.1 18.7 7211
89.4 |rattlesnake pt over 4-Jun 17.4] 921.8] 1233.3 43 4-Jun|Bryant Ridge 121.4 12.3 733.4|Medival wedding
3.4|mosby camp 5-Jun 21.1] 9429| 12122 44 |Front royal 22630 5-Jun|Marble Spring 138.4 17 750.4 |
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3.4|d.c. ? 6-Jun 0] 9429| 12122 44 6-Jun |Punchbowl 157.6 19.2 769.6 [flying fangs
3.4|d.c. ? 7-Jun 0| 9429| 12122 44 7-Jun|Cold Mtn 172.8 15.2 784.8 boomer
10.8/manassas gap s 8-Jun 74| 950.3] 1204.8 44 |Linden va 22642 8-Jun |Priest 188.6 15.8 800.6 |rain/ tough day
24.4|rod hollow s 9-Jun 13.6] 963.9 1191.2 45 9-Jun [Maupin Field 202.2 13.6 814.2|magical day - bears
41.9|trail/blackburn cente 10-Jun 17.5| 981.4 1173.7 46 10-Jun |Paul Wolfe 215.3 13.1 827.3 |boomer / register
53.7|ATC side trail 11-Jun 11.8] 993.2 1161.9 46 |harper's ferry wv 25425 11-Jun Waynesboro 220.4 5.1 832.4 hot
64.8|crampton gap s 12-Jun 11.1] 1004.3] 1150.8 47 |md 12-Jun | Harrisonburg 0 0 832.4 Drew & Beryl
77 |pine knob s 13-Jun 12.2| 1016.5| 1138.6 47 13-Jun Calf Mtn 7 7 839.4 hot
89.5|devil's racecourse s 14-dun 125] 1029] 1126.1 48 14-Jun]Doyles River Cabin 25.3| 18.3| 857.7[yak
7.8|tumbling run s 15-Jun 11.7] 1040.7 1114.4 48 15-Jun Pinefield Hut 33.2 7.9 865.6 Karen Bell biker
19.7|quarry gap s 16-Jun 11.9] 1052.6| 1102.5 49 |fayetteville pa 17222 16-Jun |Bearfence Mtn 54 20.8 886.4 |hot boomers
19.7 17-Jun 0| 1052.6 1102.5 49 17-Jun|Rock Spring Hut 65.4 1.4 897.8 |hot deer
37.1|pine grove 18-Jun 17.4 1070| 1085.1 50 18-Jun|Gravel Springs 93.6 28.2 926 |Triple crown
52.8|alec kennedy s 19-Jun 15.7| 1085.7| 1069.4 50 19-Jun |Tom Floyd 104 10.4 936.4 |nice, water far
71.8|darlington s 20-Jun 19| 1104.7| 1050.4 51 20-Jun Front Royal 107.1 3.1 939.5 marco polo
88|clarks ferry s 21-Jun 16.2] 1120.9] 1034.2 52 21-Jun Denton 5.3 5.3 944.8 Nude hiking day|
112.7|rausch gap 22-Jun|  24.7| 1145.6] 1009.5 53|bleu blaze hostel 22-Jun]Ashby Gap 20.9| 15.6|  960.4|hotlong 15
130.6]501 shelter 23-Jun| 17.9] 11635] 9916 54 23-Jun|Bears Den 34.1] 13.2]  973.6|Great Stop
153.6|port clinton 24-Jun 23| 1186.5 968.6 55 |port clinton pa 19549 24-Jun Snickers Gap 34.7 0.6 974.2 hitchin'to DC
153.6 |port clinton 25-Jun 0| 1186.5 968.6 55 25-Jun Mt Vernon 34.7 0 974.2 Mom & Dad & Toon
169.3 |ecksville 26-Jun 15.7] 1202.2 952.9 56 26-Jun Chesapeake Bay 34.7 0 974.2 sailing w/ Toon |
188 |bake oven knob s 27-Jun 18.7] 1220.9 934.2 57 27-Jun|Blackburn 41.9 7.2 981.4[boomer / great |
196.4 [palmerton 28-Jun 8.4] 1229.3 925.8 57 28-Jun Weverton Camp 56.9 15 996.4 |C&0 canal - spooky
212.4|leroy smith s 29-Jun 16| 1245.3 909.8 58 29-Jun|Washington monument 73.6 16.7 1013.1 |stealth with Toonman
232.1 |DE water gap 30-Jun 19.7 1265 890.1 59 30-Jun|Pen Mar road 0.1 19.9 1033 |stealth by stream
24.5|brink road s 1-Jul 24.7| 1289.7 865.4 60|nj 1-Jul|Caledonia 171 17 1050 |stealth by picnic
40 rutherford s 2-Jul 15.5| 1305.2 849.9 61 2-Jul [Philly 171 0 1050 Rich & J
51.4|lott road 3-Jul 11.4| 1316.6 838.5 61 3-Jul |Philly 171 0 1050 Rich & J
61|glenwood 4-Jul 21| 1326.2 828.9 62 |glenwood nj 07418 4-Jul Pinegrove 371 20 1070|Half gallon club
81.4|wildcat s 5-Jul 20.4| 1346.6 808.5 62 |ny 5-Jul |Alec Kennedy 52.8 15.7 1085.7
96.9|fingerboard s 6-Jul 15.5| 1362.1 793 63 6-Jul |US 11 65.3 125 1098.2 |boomer / DelDoc & Indy Jean
117 [graymoor/us 9 7-Jul 20.1] 1382.2 772.9 64 7-Jul|Duncannon 83.2 17.9 1116.1|[Doyled |
136.4 |hortontown rph s 8-Jul 19.4| 1401.6 753.5 65 8-Jul Clarks Ferry 88 4.8 1120.9 working off hangover - hot
153.2 |pawling ny 9-Jul 16.8| 1418.4 736.7 66 9-Jul|Old Village stream 101 13 1133.9 |
2.9 |ten mile river 10-Jul 12.3| 1430.7 724.4 66 10-Jul|Bleu blaze 112.7 1.7 1145.6 |Great people \
18.9|stewart hollow brook 11-Jul 16| 1446.7 708.4 67 |kent ct 06757 11-Jul| Pa. 501 130.6 17.9 1163.5 |nice shelter / town
35.2|belter camp 12-Jul 16.3 1463 692.1 68 12-Jul|Eagle's Nest 144.8 14.2 1177.7 | Rattler!
49]riga lean-to 13-Jul 13.8| 1476.8 678.3 69 13-Jul Port Clinton 153.6 8.8 1186.5|Helen's
66.7 |sheffield 14-Jul 17.7| 14945 660.6 69 |ma 14-Jul|Eckville 169.3 15.7 1202.2 |boomer
79.5|mt. wilcox n lean-to 15-Jul 12.8| 1507.3 647.8 70 15-Jul Eckville 169.3 0 1202.2 boomer
93.5|upper goose pond 16-Jul 14| 1521.3 633.8 71 16-Jul|Bake Oven 188 18.7 1220.9 |Great view
111.1|Kay Wood lean-to 17-Jul 17.6] 1538.9 616.2 7 17-Jul|Palmerton 196.4 8.4 1229.3 |Jailhouse rock
127.8|mark noepel s 18-Jul 16.7| 1555.6 599.5 72 |cheshire, ma 01225 18-Jul|Leroy Smith 212.4 16 1245.3 |Rattler!
2.8|seth warner s 19-Jul 16.5| 15721 583 73 |vt 19-Jul DWG 232.3 19.9 1265.2 boomer
24|goddard s 20-Jul 21.2| 1593.3 561.8 74 20-Jul DWG 232.3 0 1265.2 triple feature
42.5|bigalow s 21-Jul 18.5| 1611.8 543.3 75 21-Jul DWG 232.3 0 1265.2 church feed
52.8|manchester center 22-Jul 10.3] 16221 533 75 22-Jul|Catfish Firetower 12.6 12.6 1277.8|Bear! Boomer
68.8|big branch s 23-Jul 16| 1638.1 517 76 23-Jul|Gren Anderson 31.3 18.7 1296.5 |boomer
91.9|gov clement s 24-Jul 23.1| 1661.2 493.9 77 24-Jul{High Point 44.2 12.9 1309.4
110.4 |stony brook s 25-Jul 18.5| 1679.7 475.4 78 |inn for mail drop? 25-Jul Glenwood 61 16.8 1326.2|Apple Inn
130.2|cloudland s 26-Jul 19.8| 1699.5 455.6 79 26-Jul|Wawayanda 69.4 8.4 1334.6
146.4|dartmouth 27-Jul 16.2| 1715.7 439.4 80]|hanover nh 03755 27-Jul|Wildcat 81.4 12 1346.6
146.4 28-Jul 0| 1715.7 439.4 80 28-Jul|Fingerboard 96.9 15.5 1362.1
163.4 [trapper john s 29-Jul 17| 1732.7 422.4 80 29-Jullhemlock Springs 113.5 16.6 1378.7
175.4 |hexacuba s 30-Jul 12| 17447 410.4 81 30-Jul Greymoor 117 3.5 1382.2 cool monks
191.2 |jeffers brook s 31-Jul 15.8| 1760.5 394.6 82 31-Jul|Shenandoah 133.7 16.7 1398.9
206.5 |eliza brook s 1-Aug 15.3| 1775.8 379.3 82 1-Aug |Morgan Stewart 145.2 11.5 14104
217.6 |liberty spring 2-Aug 11.1] 1786.9 368.2 83 2-Aug [Leather Hill 161.1 15.9 1426.3
238.9 |mt guyot 3-Aug 21.3| 1808.2 346.9 84 3-Aug Mt. Algo 11.6 13.1 1439.4
258.7 |isreal path 4-Aug 19.8 1828 3271 85 4-Aug Stewart Hollow 18.9 7.3 1446.7
258.7 |isreal path 5-Aug 0 1828 3271 85 5-Aug |Limestone Springs 41.4 225 1469.2 |silent day
267.3 |pinkham notch 6-Aug 8.6| 1836.6 318.5 85 6-Aug |Sages Ravine 52.5 1.1 1480.3 |killer camping/hiking
286.1 |rattle river s 7-Aug 18.8| 1855.4 299.7 86 7-Aug |Sheffield 66.7 14.2 1494.5 |death march \
299.6 |gentian pond camp 8-Aug 13.5| 1868.9 286.2 87|gorham nh 03581 8-Aug Great Barrington 66.7 0 1494.5 Tupelo Dad's car
10 |speck pond campm 9-Aug 14.8| 1883.7 271.4 87 9-Aug |Upper Goose Pond 93.5 26.8 1521.3 |convicts & night swim
20.4frye notch lean-to 10-Aug 10.4| 18941 261 88 10-Aug|October Mtn 102.3 8.8 1530.1 |porcupine |
30.9]hall mt lean-to 11-Aug 10.5] 1904.6 250.5 88 11-Aug Cheshire 123.4 21.1 1551.2|camera |
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43.7 |bemis mt lean-to 12-Aug 12.8] 19174 237.7 89 12-Aug Mark Noepel 127.8 4.4 1555.6 boomer
61.4|maine 4 13-Aug 17.7| 1935.1 220 90 [rangley me 04970 13-Aug Greylock 131 3.2 1558.8 $0
61.4 14-Aug 0| 19351 220 90 14-Aug |Seth Warner 2.8 13.3 1572.1 |boomer/cold
80.1 [spaulding mt lean-to|  15-Aug 18.7| 1953.8 201.3 91 15-Aug |Little Pond 19.6 16.8 1588.9 |damn cold
98.7 |horns pond lean-to 16-Aug 18.6| 19724 182.7 92 16-Aug|Stratton Mtn 39.9 20.3 1609.2 |\warming hut
98.7 |fishing 17-Aug 0| 1972.4 182.7 92 17-Aug|Manchester Center 52.8 12.9 1622.1 |Vermonster!
116.2 \west carry pond I-to 18-Aug 17.5| 1989.9 165.2 92 18-Aug Manchester Center 52.8 0 1622.1 member: video club
126.2 |pierce pond lean-to 19-Aug 10| 1999.9 155.2 93 19-Aug Manchester Center 52.8 0 1622.1 took packs for walk
135.9 |pleasant pond lean-t{| 20-Aug 9.7] 2009.6 145.5 93 |caratunk me 04925 20-Aug|Danby, VT 70.1 17.3 1639.4 |Jack/Green's place
157.9 |horseshoe canyon l¢f  21-Aug 22| 2031.6 123.5 94 21-Aug [Minerva Hinchey 81.8 1.7 1651.1 |boomer hurricane beryl
163.6 /monson me 22-Aug 5.7| 2037.3 117.8 95 |monson, me 04464 22-Aug |Governor Clement 91.9 10.1 1661.2 |boomer
182 |long pond stream 23-Aug 18.4| 2055.7 99.4 95 23-Aug [Killington 101.4 9.5 1670.7 |bald eagle
197.6 |hermitage 24-Aug 15.6| 2071.3 83.8 96 24-Aug |Lookout 1171 15.7 1686.4 2511 - glorious sunrise
202.8 |carl newhall lean-to 25-Aug 5.2| 2076.5 78.6 96 25-Aug |White River 136.8 19.7 1706.1 |carpenter's backyard
215.5|mt view pond 26-Aug 12.7| 2089.2 65.9 97 26-Aug |Hanover 146.4 9.6 1715.7 |greek |
233.1 |potaywadjo spring 27-Aug 17.6] 2106.8 48.3 98 27-Aug Hanover 0 1569.3 foley |
243.2 |wadleigh stream |-2 28-Aug 10.1] 2116.9 38.2 98 28-Aug Hanover 0 1569.8 foley dinner part
251.3|rainbow stream lean|  29-Aug 8.1 2125 30.1 99 29-Aug |[Hewes Brook 159.6 13.2 1728.9 [Tent died
266.3 |abol bridge 30-Aug 15| 2140 15.1 99 30-Aug [Hexacuba 175.4 15.8 1744.7 |beautiful day
274.2 |daicey pond camp 31-Aug 7.9] 2147.9 7.2 100 31-Aug |Glencliff 190.1 14.7 1759.4 |Broken foot
281.4 [katahdin 1-Sep 7.2| 2155.1| -2.8E-14 100 |spare? 1-Sep |Mt. Wolf 204.8 14.7 1774.1 |cold rain
2-Sep| -281.4| 1873.7 281.4 87 2-Sep |North Woodstock 215.1 10.3 1784.4sleeping bag
3-Sep 3-Sep North Woodstock 215.1 0 1784.4 She wolves '93
4-Sep 4-Sep Liberty Spring 217.6 25 1786.9 $0
labor day 5-Sep|Galehead | 227.9| 10.3| 1797.2[$0 gale winds, snow & sleet
6-Sep Zealand 234.8 6.9  1804.1 $0, Laurie |
ave 14.16 7-Sep|Mizpah | 2483| 13.5|  1817.6[$0, moose, views!
8-Sep Lakes 252.9 4.6 1822.2 $0, Killer side trails
150 days/20boxes 9-Sep |Peabody River 263.6 10.7 1832.9 |storm on Madison, stealth
10-Sep [Carter 272.8 9.2 1842.1]$0, cold rain winds
11-Sep [Moriah summit 282 9.2 1851.3|stealth cold rain winds!
12-Sep Gorham 287.7 57 1857 the Barn, wallet |
13-Sep Trident Col 294.6 6.9 1863.9 "balled" by Squirrel
14-Sep|Carlo Col | 0.5 10.3|  1874.2[great day in Maine
15-Sep Mahoosuc Notch east 7.5 7 1881.2 fun through the Notch
16-Sep Grafton 15 7.5 1888.7 rain, pain, more rain
17-Sep|Hall Mtn 30.9 15.9 1904.6[rough butdry ]
18-Sep |Bemis Mtn 43.7 12.8] 1917.4|rain |
19-Sep|Rangeley 61.4 17.7 1935.1|Rangeley Inn - cool
20-Sep Rangeley 61.4 0 1935.1 last day off |
21-Sep|Saddleback Jr stream 711 9.7| 1944.8|wonderful day |
22-Sep |Spaulding 80.1 9 1953.8 |rain, NY gangsters
23-Sep |Stratton Brook 94.6 14.5 1968.3 |rain x10, tough Crockers
24-Sep |Safford 104 9.4 1977.7 |rain, no vis. tough day
25-Sep |West Carry Pond 116.2 12.2 1989.9 rain - killer sunset
26-Sep |Holly Brook 132.9 16.7 2006.6 |raft building on Kennebec
27-Sep [Moxie Bald 149 16.1 2022.7 |cable crossing - rain
28-Sep |Monson 163.6 14.6 2037.3|dry 1?! - great fords
29-Sep |Wilson Valley 177.3 13.7 2051]rain -long 13|
30-Sep |Chairback Gap 192.9 15.6 2066.6 |high winds, sleet rain
1-Oct|Carl Newhall 202.8 9.9 2076.5|Beautiful at the Gulf
2-Oct|Crawford Pond 219.4 16.6 2093.1|snow, winds, first Big K sighting
3-Oct|Antlers Campsite 229.6 10.2 21083.3]big feed, no miles
4-Oct|Rainbow Stream 251.3 21.7 2125]nighthike up ravine, pretty
5-Oct|Pine Point 270.4 19.1 2144 .1|magical day, completely perfect
6-Oct Katahdin Stream 276.2 5.8  2149.9 Nazi Ranger -- great trail magic
7-Oct Katahdin 281.4 5.2 2155.1 Class IV all the way!
days 186
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